Parker Worldwide

Europe, Middle East, Africa

AE - United Arab Emirates,
Dubai

Tel: +971 4 8127100
parker.me@parker.com

AT - Austria, Wiener Neustadt
Tel: +43 (0)2622 23501-0
parker.austria@parker.com

AT - Eastern Europe, Wiener
Neustadt

Tel: +43 (0)2622 23501 900
parker.easteurope@parker.com

AZ - Azerbaijan, Baku
Tel: +994 50 22 33 458
parker.azerbaijan@parker.com

BE/LU - Belgium, Nivelles
Tel: +32 (0)67 280 900
parker.belgium@parker.com

BG - Bulgaria, Sofia
Tel: +359 2 980 1344
parker.bulgaria@parker.com

BY - Belarus, Minsk
Tel: +48 (0)22 573 24 00
parker.poland@parker.com

CH - Switzerland, Etoy
Tel: +41 (0)21 821 87 00
parker.switzerland@parker.com

CZ - Czech Republic, Klecany
Tel: +420 284 083 111
parker.czechrepublic@parker.com

DE - Germany, Kaarst
Tel: +49 (0)2131 4016 0
parker.germany@parker.com

DK - Denmark, Ballerup
Tel: +45 43 56 04 00
parker.denmark@parker.com

ES - Spain, Madrid
Tel: +34 902 330 001
parker.spain@parker.com

Fl - Finland, Vantaa
Tel: +358 (0)20 753 2500
parker.finland@parker.com

FR - France, Contamine s/Arve
Tel: +33 (0)4 50 25 80 25
parker.france@parker.com

GR - Greece, Athens
Tel: +30 210 933 6450
parker.greece@parker.com

HU - Hungary, Budaoers
Tel: +36 23 885 470
parker.hungary@parker.com

IE - Ireland, Dublin
Tel: +353 (0)1 466 6370
parker.ireland@parker.com

IT - Italy, Corsico (Ml)
Tel: +39 02 45 19 21
parker.italy@parker.com

KZ - Kazakhstan, Almaty
Tel: +7 7273 561 000
parker.easteurope@parker.com

NL - The Netherlands, Oldenzaal
Tel: +31 (0)541 585 000
parker.nl@parker.com

NO - Norway, Asker
Tel: +47 66 75 34 00
parker.norway@parker.com

PL - Poland, Warsaw
Tel: +48 (0)22 573 24 00
parker.poland@parker.com

PT - Portugal, Leca da Palmeira
Tel: +351 22 999 7360
parker.portugal@parker.com

RO - Romania, Bucharest
Tel: +40 21 252 1382
parker.romania@parker.com

RU - Russia, Moscow
Tel: +7 495 645-2156
parker.russia@parker.com

SE - Sweden, Spanga
Tel: +46 (0)8 59 79 50 00
parker.sweden@parker.com

SK - Slovakia, Banska Bystrica
Tel: +421 484 162 252
parker.slovakia@parker.com

SL - Slovenia, Novo Mesto
Tel: +386 7 337 6650
parker.slovenia@parker.com

TR - Turkey, Istanbul
Tel: +90 216 4997081
parker.turkey@parker.com

UA - Ukraine, Kiev
Tel: +48 (0)22 573 24 00
parker.poland@parker.com

UK - United Kingdom, Warwick
Tel: +44 (0)1926 317 878
parker.uk@parker.com

ZA - South Africa, Kempton Park
Tel: +27 (0)11 961 0700
parker.southafrica@parker.com

North America

CA - Canada, Milton, Ontario
Tel: +1 905 693 3000

US - USA, Cleveland
(industrial)
Tel: +1 216 896 3000

US - USA, Elk Grove Village
(mobile)
Tel: +1 847 258 6200

Asia Pacific

AU - Australia, Castle Hill
Tel: +61 (0)2-9634 7777

CN - China, Shanghai
Tel: +86 21 2899 5000

HK - Hong Kong
Tel: +852 2428 8008

ID - Indonesia, Tangerang
Tel: +62 21 7588 1906

IN - India, Mumbai
Tel: +91 22 6513 7081-85

JP - Japan, Fujisawa
Tel: +81 (0)4 6635 3050

KR - South Korea, Seoul
Tel: +82 2 559 0400

MY - Malaysia, Shah Alam
Tel: +60 3 7849 0800

NZ - New Zealand, Mt Wellington
Tel: +64 9 574 1744

SG - Singapore
Tel: +65 6887 6300

TH - Thailand, Bangkok
Tel: +662 186 7000

TW - Taiwan, New Taipei City
Tel: +886 2 2298 8987

VN - Vietnam, Ho Chi Minh City
Tel: +84 8 3999 1600

South America

AR - Argentina, Buenos Aires
Tel: +54 3327 44 4129

BR - Brazil, Cachoeirinha RS
Tel: +55 51 3470 9144

CL - Chile, Santiago
Tel: +56 2 623 1216

MX - Mexico, Toluca
Tel: +52 72 2275 4200
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Your local authorized Parker distributor

aerospace
climate control
electromechanical
filtration

fluid & gas handling
hydraulics
pneumatics
process control
sealing & shielding

Industrial Pressure Systems

Dedicated Products and Solutions

ENGINEERING YOUR SUCCESS.



Effective Pressure

Solutions

Adding service life -

High Carbon Footprint

- an expensive & ecological issue

In a circuit, the power demand may
often be lower than the flow rate
creating system inefficiencies. The
consequences of this are high energy
costs and a negative impact on the
environment.

Uneven pressure spikes

- damaging components and systems
Pressure fluctuations and spikes can
cause expensive damage to a pump

or hydraulic circuit. The result of this
is high maintenance costs and poor
performance.

Parker accumulators can provide the
solutions you need for an efficient and
cost effective hydraulic system.

SBV2
Silicone

e Carbon and Stainless Steel

Pulsation Dampers

e Stainless Steel

subtracting cost

How to Size

Parker Olaer has developed very
sophisticated simulation software

to optimise accumulator sizing
recommendations. The behaviour of
accumulators used in applications
such as pulsation dampening, thermal
expansion and energy storage can
be simulated. Our software can be
downloaded from our website
www.parker.com/ACDE.

Attenuators

e Carbon Steel

Benefits of
reliable pressure

¢ Reduction in working costs EBV
- Reduces installed electrical L ow Pressure
power . e Carbon
- Significant energy savings - up to 575 litres
- up to 80 bar

e Extended equipment life
- Reduces pulsations
- Protects against pressure
peaks

* Reduction in maintenance
costs
- Reduces wear of hydraulic
components
- Requires minimum
maintenance of the
installation

Diaphragm
Accumulators

e Carbon and Stainless Steel

Bladder Accumulators

e Stainless Steel
- up to 575 litres
- up to 40 bar

Industrial ® Lube Oil Systems

¢ Fuelling Systems

|
EHV

High Pressure

e Carbon
- up to 57 litres
- up to 690 bar
e Stainless Steel
- up to 50 litres
- up to 120 bar
* Broad range of pressure
and volume options

Industrial e Steel Mills
Presses e Test Equipment

EHP Type and A Type

Core Piston Series

EHP Type
e Carbon & Stainless Steel

A Type
e Carbon Steel

o

0&G MBA
Oil & Gas Machine Bladder Accumulator

e Carbon
- up to 54 litres
- up to 760 bar
e Stainless Steel
- up to 57 litres
- up to 760 bar
® Broad range of materials
& specification

e Carbon or Stainless Steel
e up to 57 Litres
e up to 2100 bar

WHCP ¢ IWOCS ¢ WOCS
Xtrees ¢ BOPs ¢ HPUs

Oil & Gas ® Industrial ® Water
Jet Cutting ® Test Equipment

AP ACP
High Performance Crimped

e Carbon Steel e Carbon Steel

e up to 2.5 litres
e up to 40 bar
e No gas permeation

e up to 5 Litres
e up to 690 bar
e Accurate dispersal of
pumped products
e Reduces pipe work and
instrumentation damage

Marine Engine Injection

Systems Dosing Pump Systems

Chemical Injection e Process e

e up to 5 Litres

e up to 350 bar

¢ 170 to 3000 Hz

e Attenuates pressure pulses
by at least 20 dB over wide
frequency range

Industrial e Test Equipment

e up to 800 Litres Carbon

e up to 500 Litres St. Steel

e up to 3000 bar

e Extensive range of
pressures & volumes

e up to 3.5 Litres
e up to 350 bar
* Non repairable
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Steel Mills e Industrial e
Power Gen ¢ Oil & Gas

Mobile e Agricultural e
Construction Equipment

e up to 300 Litres
e 250 & 350 bar

e up to 300 Litres

e 250 & 350 bar

e Piston speed up to 8m/s

¢ Designed for use in high
performance applications

Industrial e Marine
Automotive ® Construction

Injection Moulding e
Die Casting

e up to 12 Litres

e up to 275 bar

e Non repairable

¢ High strength crimped
construction

Mobile and Construction
Equipment ¢ Wind Power

Take the next step
- with the right accessories

Clamps

www.parker.com/acde
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Brackets and Mounting
Frames

Charging Sets

W
o

Safety Blocks

Www.parker.com/acde

Gas Bottles



